
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 14th

day of February 1903.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland

British Linen Comoanv
J. *J

Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ...

National Bank of Scotland Limited

Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town :ind County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited

Caledonian Banking Company Limited...
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Name of the Firm. j
: i

_ i .... _ '

| ( The Governor and Company of the )

. .' Royal Bank of Scotland ;

.. British Linen Company

. . Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited ....

. i National Bank of Scotland Limited

. . Union Bank of Scotland Limited

Town and County Bank Limited

North of Scotland Bank Limited

Clydesdale Bank Limited. . .

.. Caledonian Banking Company Limited ...

; U^i

- - — — '-i r -

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Inverness

->„. -

iCirc'nlatinn
i authorised
! by
! Certificate.
i

£
343418

216451

438024
374880

297024

454346

70133

151319

L'74321

03434

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above.

£5 and
upwards.

322442

287118

237638

258100

235978

285700

139006

204581

235006

46945

Uuder £5.

767597

689482

624107

697001

595218

679717

166650

238363

531663

73661

Total.

1090039

976600

S61745

955101

8 3 11 90

965417

305656

442944

769669

! L'0606

Average Amountof Coin held during
Four Weeks ended as above.

Gold.

789039

829174

453175

658775

ti48742

643372

253471

310237

536197

06840

Silver.

145978

104224

120404

96697

77772

'. 124072

; 31945

22206

111237

12964

Total.

935017

933398

573579

755472

726514

767444

285416

332443

647434

79804
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who haWvUi, Circulation an Amount of Notes

havt held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to winch this

beyond that- authorised in their Certificate,

Ketum relates.

Dated the 26th day of February 1903. ERNEST CLEAVE, Registrar of Bank Returns.


