AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ended Saturday the 14th day of February 1903.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorised by Certificate.	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	322442	767597	1090039	789039	145978	935017
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	287118	689482	976600	829174	104224	933398
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	237638	624107	861745	453175	120404	573579
Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	•		374880	258100	697001	955101	658775	96697	755472
National Bank of Scotland Limited	National Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	297024	235978	595218	831196	648742	77772	726514
Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Union Bank of Scotland Limited	Edinburgh	454346	285700	679717	965417	643372	124072	767444
Town and County Bank Limited	Town and County Bank Limited	Aberdeen	70133	139006	166650	305656	253471	31945	285416
North of Scotland Bank Limited	North of Scotland Bank Limited	Aberdeen	154319	204581	238363	442944	310237	22206	332443
Clydesdale Bank Limited	Clydesdale Bank Limited	Glasgow	274321	235006	534663	769669	536197	111237	647434
Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Caledonian Banking Company Limited	Inverness	53434	46945	73661	120606	66840	12964	79804
		1				angen and an order formation. Aman age		ndt – to Statement Andrews, p. m.,	

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorised in their Certificate, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.